
VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

MAIN OFFICE: Khanderao Market Building, Rajmahal Road, Vadodara-390209. 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

Vadodara Municipal Corporation invites tender in two parts (Technical Bid & Price Bid) for the below work through On 

line e-tendering system. 

Estimated cost 

(In Rs.) 

Work 

Completion 

Period 

E.M.D 

Rs. 

Tender fee 

Rs. 

Stamp 

Duty 

Rs. 

Downloading 

online tender 

Documents 

from. 

Last Date for 

Submission of 

Completed 

On-line 

Tender 

Documents. 

Date/Time Date/Time 

1) Name of Work :: Design, Engineering, Supply & Procurement, Erection, Testing, Commissioning and 

Comprehensive Operation & Maintenance for a Period of Ten(10) years for (a) 950KW (AC) Grid Connected 

Rooftop Solar Power Plant at Water tanks (b) 450KW (AC) Grid Connected Ground Mounted Solar Power 

Plants at Sewage Treatment Plants and path ways, (e) 100KW (AC) Solar Power Plants at Gardens of VMC. 

13,34,02,000/- 120 

days 

26,69,000/- 20,000/- As per 

rule 

02.11.2023 to 

20.11.2023 up to 

11:00 hrs. 

20.11.2023 up 

to 13:00hrs 

Name of Work :: Design, Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of Traffic Signal at various junction and  

                                 upgradation of Old Traffic Signal, Integration with existing system and 5 year Comprehensive  

                                 Maintenance service for traffic signal of Vadodara City. 

13,26,97,302/- 120 

days 

26,54,000/- 20,000/- As per 

rule 

02.11.2023 to 

20.11.2023 up to 

11:00 hrs. 

20.11.2023 up 

to 13:00hrs 

(1) The tender bid document will be available and downloaded from tender.nprocure.com website (2) Tender document 

should be accepted only by E-tendering method on tender.nprocure.com website (3) Conditional tender shall not be 

accepted. If any condition in the price bid is found, the tender will liable to be rejected. (4) Hard copy of Pre-qualification 

bid along with EMD & Tender fee shall be submitted by Registered A.D. / Speed Post only & should be addressed to the 

Executive Engineer, Streetlight Department, Second floor Room no. 202, Vadodara Municipal Corporation, Khanderao 

Market Building, Rajmahal Road, Vadodara–390 001 till dt.21.11.2023 up to 16:00 hrs. (5) VMC reserves the right to 

accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. (6) This Tender notice shall form a part of 

contract document. 

 

PRO No.                 /2023-24                                                                                                                     Dy. Municipal Commissioner 

Visit us at :www.vmc.gov.in 

 
Tender 

P.R.O.  

No 

Department Details 
Issue of tender 

Last  Date for 

receipt of Tender 

Document by post. Start Date End Date 

P.R.O. No. 

 

2023-2024 

Exe.Engr. 

Street light 

Department 

Design, Engineering, Supply & Procurement, 

Erection, Testing, Commissioning and 

Comprehensive Operation & Maintenance for a 

Period of Ten(10) years for (a) 950KW (AC) Grid 

Connected Rooftop Solar Power Plant at Water 

tanks (b) 450KW (AC) Grid Connected Ground 

Mounted Solar Power Plants at Sewage 

Treatment Plants and path ways, (e) 100KW (AC) 

Solar Power Plants at Gardens of VMC. 

02.11.2023 20.11.2023 21.11.2023 

 

P.R.O. No. 

 

2023-2024 
Exe.Engr. 

Street light 

Department 

Design, Supply, Erection, Testing & 

Commissioning of Traffic Signal at various 

junction and upgradation of Old Traffic Signal, 

Integration with existing system and 5 year 

Comprehensive Maintenance service for traffic 

signal of Vadodara City. 

02.11.2023 20.11.2023 21.11.2023 

 

���  

����	к�  ��к��� �� 

����	к�  ����� 

������ ������ 	���к� 
 

 �	���� �� ��� �! ��к ������ 	" �#�� ������ ������	���к��� �#$��%& �	� ���'( к��� ������ )#. 
 

 

 

                                                                                                          к�+�	��к %��#� 

                                                                                                        ,-�& ��%&  �����  

                                                                                                   ������ ������ 	���к�                                                                                 

CO 


